
                                                                                                                 V5L, VZHL G\P!ZZ  TFP#!v*v_)q!_ 
                                                       VZHNFZov zL 0MP AFA]EF. V[DP XFC

                                                  ;FDFJF/Fov s!f0[PSlDxGZs5VG[.fVG[HFC[ZDFlCTLVlWSFZL  sDwI:Y DC[SDf 
                                                                       sZf0LGzL  VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL s:DLD[Zf
                                                                       s#fhMG,RLO  VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sJZFKFhMGf
                                                                       s$f 0FIZ[S8Z VMO %,FGL\U VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sCFp;L\Uf 

              OZLIFNGL CSLSTov 
lJQFIovVFZ8LVF.  V[S8  C[9/ zL 0MP AFA]EF. V[DP XFCGL TFP(v&v_) GL VZHLYL :5[P ;LJL, V[%,LS[XG 

                                 Z(5$5q* GF S[;DF\ ZH} SZ[,F V[5LIg;GF HJFAM T[DH V[OL0[JL8GL GS, TYF Z(5$5q( GF ,LW[, 
                               lG6"IM4 SF-[, C]SDGL SFG}GL ZFC[ SZ[, SFI"JFCLGL lJUTM GM\W lJEFU ;lCTGL GS,GL h[ZM1F4 TF5LNX"GvZ 
                                GL ptTZ[ :Y/ p5Z %,M8  G\P!$ YL !( AF\WSFD X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[DF\ DFHL"G KM0[, G CMJFYL 
                               GM8L; 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[4 DFHL"GDF\ YI[,F AF\WSFD S[D TM0JFDF\ VFJTF\ GYL GM8L;YL SFD 5TL UI]\ CMI 
                               S[ X]\m T[ V\U[ ;]5ZJF.hZ S[ 0[P.HG[Z  S[ hMG, VMlO;ZG[ HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[  S[ GCL\m T[GL GS, VG[ T[ 
                               AFAT[ X]\      X]\ SFI"JFCL SZLm T[GL HF6 SZJL4lJU[Z[ D]N'F  G\P! YL ( GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFATP 
           ;\NE" ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP#!v*vc_) GL V5L, VZHL  G\P!ZZqZ__)v!_ 

               zL 0MP AFA]EF. V[DP XFCGL TFP(v&v_) GL VZHLYL  :5[P ;LJL, V[%,LS[XG Z(5$5q* GF S[;DF\ ZH} SZ[,F V[5LIg;GF 
HJFAM T[DH V[OL0[JL8GL GS, TYF Z(5$5q( GF ,LW[, lG6"IM4 SF-[, C]SDGL SFG}GL ZFC[  SZ[, SFI"JFCLGL lJUTM GM\W lJEFU 
;lCTGL GS,GL h[ZM1F4 TF5LNX"GvZ GL ptTZ[ :Y/ p5Z %,M8  G\P!$ YL !( AF\WSFD X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[DF\ DFHL"G KM0[, G 
CMJFYL  GM8L;  5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[,  K[4  DFHL"GDF\  YI[,F  AF\WSFD  S[D  TM0JFDF\  VFJTF\  GYL  GM8L;YL  SFD  5TL  UI]\  CMI  S[  X]\m 
T[ V\U[ ;]5ZJF.hZ S[ 0[P.HG[Z  S[ hMG, VMlO;ZG[ HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[  S[ GCL\m T[GL GS, VG[ T[ AFAT[ X]\  X]\ SFI"JFCL SZLm T[GL 
HF6 SZJL4lJU[Z[ D]N'F  G\P! YL ( GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFAT[ D]N'F G\P$ 4 & VG[ ( GF HJFAM ;\5}6" VF5JFDF\ VFjIF GYL TYF VW}ZF  
HJFA VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[JL ZH}VFT SZL D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[  TFP#!v*v_) YL   V5L, SZJFDF\  
VFJ[, K[P        
              H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[  D}/  VZHLGL GS,4 TANL, S[ VF5[, DFlCTLGL GF[\W lJEFU ;lCT GS,4 
VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM TYF lJ,\Aq lJ;\UTTFq.gSFZ  CMI TM T[GL[   :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF VFZ8LVF. ;[,q$(5 
TFP&v(v_)  YL  0[PSlDxGZs5VG[.fVG[HFC[ZDFlCTLVlWSFZL   sDwI:Y  DC[SDf  0LGzL   VG[   HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL 
s:DLD[Zf4hMG,RLO  VG[   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[ZhMGf40FIZ[S8Z VMO %,FGL\U VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sCFp;L\Uf TYF 
VZHNFZG[ D]N'F G\P  $4& VG[ ( l;JFIGF D]N'F V\U[ S. AFAT[ GFZFHUL K[ T[ :5Q8 SZJF H6FJTM  5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[GF VG];\
WFG[  VZHNFZ  TZOYL  V5L,  TASS[  SM.  lJUTM  D/[,  GYLP  hMG,RLO  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  S1FFV[YL  .Ph[0qV[5[,
[8qVFZ8LVF.qVZHL G\P(* TFP!Zv(v_) YL V+[GF lJEFUG[ 5}ZS DFlCTL D/[, K[ H[DF\ G\P;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSqZ)_ TFP!
_v&v_) YL SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 5}J"hMG4 0LGzL :DLD[Z4 CFp;L\U .HG[Z VG[ 5;M"G, VMlO;Z DwI:Y DC[SDG[ TANL, SIF"GL GS,4 
D]/ VZHL G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.q(* TFP#_v&v_) YL VZHNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTLGL GS, TFPZZv&v_) GF ZMH ~FP(_qv EZL D[/
J[, N:TFJ[HGL Z;LNGL GS, V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, K[P TFPZ*v(v_) GF ZMH VZHNFZ[ D]N'F G\P! VG[ Z  VgJI[ Z;LN G\P!)!!
(5& TFPZZv&v_) YL D]N'F G\P! YL Z VgJI[ TDFD N:TFJ[HGF 5]ZFJFVM 5FGF G\P! YL $_ D/[, K[ T[YL T[ HJFAMGL H~Z GYL T[JL 
VZHNFZ[ T[GL VZHL p5Z ,B[, lJUTGL GS, D/[, K[P HIFZ[ 0LGzL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL :DLD[ZqVFPG\P!()5 TFP!
Zv(v_)  YL  V+[GF  lJEFUG[   5}ZS  lJUT   D/[,  K[P   H[DF\  VZHNFZGL  D]/  VZHL4  VZHL  OL  GL  lJUT  TYF 
VZHNFZG[  G\P:DLD[ZqCMl:5Pq!55Z  TFP!#v*v_)  GL  VF5[,  DFlCTLGL  GS,  V+[GF  lJEFUG[  5}ZS  lJUTDF\  D/[,  K[  TYF 
0[PSlDxGZs5VG[.f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL HFJSqHLPV[P0Lq.V[;8Lq!$Z) TFP!#v(v_) YL V+[GF lJEFUG[ 5}ZS DFlCTL D/
[, K[P  H[DF\ GM\W lJEFU4 TANL,GL GS,4 D]/ VZHLGL GS, TYF G\PHLV[0Lq .V[;8Lq *#Z TFP!*v&v_) YL VZHNFZG[ VF5[, 
DFlCTLGL GS,4 ZH} SZ[, K[P 0FIZ[S8Z VMO %,FGL\U VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL CFp;L\U TZOYL SM. 5}ZS lJUTM D/[, GYLP  5Z\T] 
SFI"5F,S .HG[Z   VG[ DP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL CFp;L\U TZOYL VZHNFZG[ TFP(v*v_) GF ZMH 5F9J[, DFlCTL 5+GL GS, D/
[, K[P   

              VZHNFZGL TFP(v&v_) GL VZHLYL D]N'F G\P! YL ( GL DFlCTL VG];FZ D]N'F G\P! :5[P ;LJL, V[%,LS[XG Z(5$5q* GF 
S[;DF\ ZH} SZ[,F V[5LIZ;GF HJFAM T[DH V[OL0[JL8GL GS,4 D]N'F G\PZ Z(5$5q( GF ,LW[, lG6"IM4 SF-[, C]SDGL SFG}GL ZFC[ SZ[, 
SFI"JFCLGL lJUTM GM\W lJEFU ;lCTGL GS,GL h[ZM1F4 D]N'F G\P# TF5LNX"GvZ GL ptTZ[ :Y/ p5Z %,M8  G\P!$ YL !( AF\WSFD X~ 
SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[  H[DF\  DFHL"G KM0[, G CMJFYL GM8L; 5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[, K[4  DFHL"GDF\  YI[,F  AF\WSFD S[D TM0JFDF\  VFJTF\  GYL 
GM8L;YL SFD 5TL UI]\ CMI S[ X]\m T[ V\U[ ;]5ZJF.hZ S[ 0[P.HG[Z  S[ hMG, VMlO;ZG[ HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[  S[ GCL\m T[GL GS, 
VG[ T[ AFAT[ X]\   X]\  SFI"JFCL SZLm D]N'F G\P$  dI]P ;[S|[8ZL TZLS[ hF,FGM 9ZFJ G\PZ5! TFPZ5v)v(5 GL GS, D/L XSTL CMI TM  
HFC[ZFT JBT[ VF5[, GS, 56 CMJL HM.V[ VG[ T[ D/JL HM.V[P dI]P ;[S|[8ZL TZLS[ T[DGL lGD6]\S JBT[ H[GL 5F;[ DC[SD 5F;[ BFT] 
CT] T[GL 5F;[ OF., CMJL HM.V[ VG[ OF.,  G CMIG[ U]D Y. UI[, CMI TM T[GL HJFANFZL SMGLm HM OF., U]D Y. UI[, CMI  
S[ RMZF. UI[, CMI T[ JBT[ OF., S:80L SMGF SaHFDF\ CTL TM HJFANFZ VlWSFZLV[ 5F,L; OZLIFN SZL K[ S[  GCLm  S[ T[GF p5,F 
VlWSFZLG[ HF6 SZL K[ S[ GCLm D]N'F G\P5 V[5[,[8 VlWSFZLGF C]SDGM VD, HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL G SZ[ TM V[ AFAT[ VFZ8LVF. 
SFINFDF\ X]\ HMUJF. K[m VG[ SFINFSLI HMUJF. p5ZF\T BFTFSLI ZFC[ SFI"JFCL DF8[ ;ZSFZzLGL SM. ;}RGF S[ 5lZ5+ CMI TM T[GF 
h[ZM1FGL GS, VF5JF AFATP DN'F G\P& :DLD[Z CMl:58,DF\ HIFZ[ AF\WSFD RF,] CT]\ tIFZ[ SM6 CFp;L\U .HG[Z CT]\m :DLD[Z DF8[ ;
[GL8[XGG[ ,UTM ;FDFG TYF OGL"RZ AGFJJF DF8[ %,FI TYF VgI J:T]VMG]\ 8[g0Z D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ S[ GCL\m S[ 5KL 8[g0Z D\UFjIF 
JUZ DF,GL BZLNL  SZ[, K[  DF, SMGL  5F;[  BZLNLIM   T[G]\  GFD VF5M D]N'F  G\P* :DLD[Z CMl:58, DF8[  BZLNJFDF\  VFJ[, ;FWGM 
BZLNJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[ JBT[          0MP  N]WJF/FGL X]\ E]lDSF CTL T[GL DFlCTL TYF OST N]WJF/FV[ E,FD6 SZ[, K[ VG[ T[6[ :8[g0L\U 
SlDl8V[ D\H]Z SZ[, K[ TM T[ AFATDF\ :8[0L\U SlDl8 HJFANFZ BZL S[ GCLm HM HJFANFZ CMI TM T[VM ;FD[ 5M,L; OZLIFN SZJFDF\  
VFJ[,  K[  GCLm  D]N'F  G\P(  VF.  H[P  N[;F.  TYF  0MP  ;TLQF  58[,[  H[  ZL5M8"  VF5[,  K[  T[GF  ;FZF\XGL  h[ZM1F  SM5L  VF5JLP  ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HM SM. Z[S0" AF/L GF\B[ TM T[GL IFNL ZFB[ K[ S[ GCL\m HM G ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[ VG[ OF.,M U]D SZL N[JFDF\ VFJTL CMI TM 
T[GF DF8[ SM6 HJFANFZ U6FIP H[GL DFlCTL VZHNFZ TZOYL DF\U6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ TFP#!v*v_) GF ZMH D]N'F 
G\P$4& VG[ ( GL DFlCTL ;\5}6"56[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYL VG[ VW}ZF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[J]\ H6FJL V5L, VZHL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 



V\U[ VZHNFZG[ ;NZC] D]N'F l;JFIGF D]N'F  V\U[ S. AFAT[ GFZFHUL T[ V\U[ :5Q8 SZJF H6FJ,P 5Z\T] T[ AFAT[ VZHL ;FY[ S[ V5L, 
TASS[ VZHNFZ[  SM.  ZH}VFT  SZ[,  GYLP  D]N'F G\P!  VG[ Z V\U[ Z;LN G\P!)!!(5& TFPZZv&v_) YL 5{;F EZL DFlCTL ZL;LJ 
SIF"GL  TYF  .Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.q(*  TFP#_v&v_)  YL  D]NF'  G\P#  V\U[  DFlCTL  5}ZL  5F0JFDF\  VFJ[,  H6FI  K[P  D]N'F  G\P5 
V\U[  0[PSlDxGZs5VG[.f  VG[  GM0, VMlO;Z VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL  S1FFV[YL  G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,qZ)# TFPZ#v&v_) YL 
~FPZ_qv EZL DFlCTL D[/JJF H6FJ[,P H[ V\U[ ;[g8=,hMGDF\ Z;LN G\P$$)#$( TFP#_v&v_) GF ZMH EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/J[, 
K[P  H[  V\U[  VFZ8LVF.  ;[,q#_$  TFP#_v&v_)  GF  ZMH  DFlCTL  V\U[  5+  56  5F9J[,  K[P   hMG,RLO  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLV[  JZFKFhMG wJFZF DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0[, K[P HIFZ[ D]N'F G\P* V\U[ 0LGzL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL G\P:DLD[ZqVFPG\P!
55Z TFP!#v*v_) GF ZMH VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0[, K[P   

            VZHNFZGF D]N'F G\P$ V\U[ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8Lq*#Z TFP!*v&v_) YL 0[PSlDxGZVG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL S1FFV[YL ;NZ 
lJEFUG[  ,FUT VZHLGL  VF\lXS  DFlCTL  dI]P  ;[S|[8ZL  TZLS[  hF,FGF  9ZFJ G\PZ5! TFPZ5v)v(5 GL  GS, ;\NE["  VFZ8LVF.GL 
HMUJF. D]HA Z[S0" VFWFZLT DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJTL CMI K[ H[ D]HA ZS[0" p5Z p5,aW 9ZFJGL GS, VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 5Z\T]  
HFC[ZTGL GS, TYF lGD6]\SGL OF., AFAT[GL S:80L4 SaHF VG[ 5M,L; OZLIFN VG[ p5,F VlWSFZLG[ HF6 V\U[GL DFlCTL TYF Z[S0" 
AF/L GF\B[ TM IFNL ZFB[ K[ S[ GCL\m VG[ OF., U]D SZL  N[JFGL HJFANFZL lJU[Z[ DFlCTL V\U[ VFZ8LVF.GF V5JFN C[9/GL S,Dv(4) 
S[ !! C[9/ .gSFZ V\U[G]\ SM. SFZ6 H6FJ[, GYLP H[ V\U[ p5,aW DFlCTL VG[ 9ZFJGL GS, VF%IFGL AFAT VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL 
S,DvZsV[Of VG[Z sH[f  C[9/ ;];\UT K[P  5Z\T]  OF.,GL S:80L HJFANFZL  VG[  GFX V\U[  CSLST,1FL  DFlCTL 5}ZL  50FI[, GYLP 
HIFZ[ D]N'F G\P( V\U[ VF. H[P 58[, TYF 0MP ;TLQF 58[,[ H[ ZL5M8" VF5[, K[ T[ VgJI[ ;1FD ;tTFV[ ,LW[, lG6"I V\U[ JCLJ8L 5|lS|IF 
RF,]  CMI  CF,DF\  ZL5M8"  VF5L  XSFI  T[D  GYL  JCLJ8L  5|lS|IF  5}6"  YI[YL  VFJL  DFlCTL  VF5L  XSFX[  H[  VFZ8LVF.GF  SFINFGL 
S,Dv(s!f VF. VlWSFZLVMGF lJRFZ lJD"XG[ ,UTL lG6"IGL 5|lS|IF 5}6" YIF 5KL HFC[Z SZJFGL AFAT ;FY[ ;];\UT K[PHIFZ[ D]N'F 
G\P& V\U[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z VG[ DP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL S1FFV[YL G\PCFp;L\UqVFPG\PZ(( TFP(v*v_) YL :DLD[Z CMl:58,DF\ 
HIFZ[ AF\WSFD RF,]\ CT]\ tIFZ[ CFp;L\U .HG[Z TZLS[ zL H[ S[P XFC CTF\P :DLD[Z ;FY[ ;LJL, SFDGL ;FY[ ;[GL8[XGGL VG[ OGL"RZGL 
SFDULZLGF 8[g0Z D\UFJL .HFZFNFZ 5F;[YL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP %,FI TYF VgI J:T]VMGL ;LWL BZLNL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL 
VFYL VF V\U[ NOTZL p5,aW DFlCTL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL S1FFV[YL 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ VgI D]N'FVM V\U[ SM. TSZFZ 
GYLP 

C]SD

VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P

           VZHNFZGL TFP(v&v_) GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,L DFlCTL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLVM TZOYL  D]N'F G\P$ V\XTo l;JFIGL 
DFlCTL  VZHNFZG[  5}ZL  5F0JFDF\  VFJ[,  K[P  D]N'F  G\P$ V\XTo V\U[  OZLIFNGL CSLSTDF\  lGlN"Q8 lJUT[  GCL\  5}ZL  50FI[, DFlCTL  
VFZ8LVF. SFINFGL S,Dv*s&f C[9/ lJGF D}<I[ V+[GL HF6 C[9/ lNGv* DF\ VZHNFZG[ 5}ZL 5F0JF 0[PSlDxGZs5VG[.f VG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL DwI:Y DC[SDG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P
      

 G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                  0[PSlDxGZsHGZ,f4
                  TFZLB o    v( v _)                                                                                            VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 

                                                                                                                        ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF 
5|lT4
 s!f 0[PSlDxGZs5VG[.fVG[HFC[ZDFlCTLVlWSFZL  sDwI:Y DC[SDf40LGzL  VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
        s:DLD[Zf4hMG,RLO  VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sJZFKFhMGf4 0FIZ[S8Z VMO %,FGL\U VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZL 
        sCFp;L\UfPPPP HF6 TYF VD, DF8[P 

 sZf zL AFA]EF. V[DP XFC4

 


